Qualifizierte Mannschaften
Deutsche Meisterschaften 2025/2026

Stand: 26.02.2026

Waffe
Alterklasse

Datum

Ort

Qualifizierte Mannschaften
Nachriicker

Florett

Herrenflorett
u13

Damenflorett
u13

Herrenflorett
u1s

Damenflorett
u1s

Herrenflorett
u17

Damenflorett
u17

Herrenflorett
uz20

Damenflorett
u20

Herrenflorett
Senioren

Damenflorett
Senioren

21.06.2026

21.06.2026

07.06.2026

07.06.2026

21.06.2026

21.06.2026

07.06.2026

07.06.2026

Libeck

Libeck

Buchholz

Buchholz

Koblenz

Koblenz

Buchholz

Buchholz

STG TFC Hanau / FC Marburg
TG Dornigheim, TV Neu-Isenburg, MTV Giel3en, SKG Oberhdchstadt

Degen

Herrendegen
u13

Damendegen
u13

Herrendegen
u15

Damendegen
u1s

Herrendegen
u17

Damendegen
u17

Herrendegen
u20

Damendegen
u20

Herrendegen
Senioren

Damendegen
Senioren

10.05.2026

10.05.2026

17.05.2026

17.05.2026

10.05.2026

10.05.2026

17.05.2026

17.05.2026

Bielefeld

Bielefeld

Leverkusen

Leverkusen

Bielefeld

Bielefeld

Leverkusen

Leverkusen

Sabel

Herrensabel
u13

Damensabel
u13

Herrensabel
u1s

Damensabel
u1s

Herrensabel
u17

Damensabel
u17

Herrensabel
u20

Damensabel
u20

Herrensabel
Senioren

Damensabel
Senioren

10.05.2026

10.05.2026

17.05.2026

17.05.2026

10.05.2026

10.05.2026

17.05.2026

17.05.2026

Bielefeld
Bielefeld
Eislingen
Eislingen
Bielefeld
Bielefeld
Eislingen

Eislingen




